
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids

Adjusting Services to provide property damage assessment 
and evaluation
services for affected residents and commercial building 
owners in the town of Channel- Port aux Basques From 
September 1, 2023 to October 15, 2023

ClaimsPro Edmonton AB $135,275.00
PO#223014291

REQ# 123009021
17-Aug-23 N/A N/A

NL Health Services (Eastern Urban Zone) Limited Call For Bids Panorama noninvasive pregnancy screen testing Life Labs Thunder Bay ON $40,000.00 2023-3575 16-Aug-23 As required N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Owner Advisor (Civil) for 2025 Canada Games Facility Pinnacle Engineering ULC. St. John's NL $51,850.00 PUR00148862 28-Jul-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Flanders - CPPP and OD Box Overhauls (USD$) KONGSBERG Mount Pearl NL $73,868.00 223014985 28-Aug-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Commissioning Agent 2025 Canada Games Facility TrajectorE Engineering Inc. St. John's NL $74,850.00 PUR00148652 15-Jun-23 May 23, 2023 - April 30, 2025 N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Vehicle Parts Core Equipment St. Catherine's ON $25,056.25 223015045 29-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids ACC CB Lighting Board  Christie Lites Sales Ltd Mississauga ON $18,355.00 223014302 17-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Flow Control Valve Exchange Aviation Supplies Ltd Oshawa ON $11,690.00 223014334 18-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Site time for 5 yr Inspection of Rigid Rails High Engineering Ltd Calgary AB $10,910.00 223014368 18-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Environment & Climate Change Limited Call For Bids
Pippy Park Climate Station Expansion & Maintenance 
Project

Provincial Fence Products Limited St. John's NL $14,033.00 223014796 24-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Flanders  -  Thrust Bearing Oil Pressure Sensors Madsen Diesel & Turbine Inc. Mount Pearl NL $10,555.39 223014812 24-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Environment & Climate Change Limited Call For Bids Exam Prep and Review 3 Day Water Treatment Course
1170763 Ontario Inc. o/a Lexicon Environmental 

Consulting Services
Oakville ON $13,627.50 223014123 25-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids Inmate Clothing Target Linens Ltd Williamswood NS $14,385.84 223014861 25-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids  Wind Screen Kadex Aero Supply Ltd Peterborough ON $11,225.00 223014912 25-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Oil, Hydraulic  -  Ordered for Stock Provall Parts Ltd Clarenville NL $13,549.76 223014989 28-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids Commercial Timber Load Slips  Atlantis Business Forms Limited Mount Pearl NL $11,725.00 223015151 30-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids NL Bridge Management System Maintenance and Support Stantec Consulting Ltd Calgary AB $20,000.00 223015223 30-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Education Limited Call For Bids Educational Resources   -  Looking Back Memorial University of Newfoundland St. John's NL $10,825.08 223014459 21-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Health & Community Services Limited Call For Bids Continuing Drug Info Services by MUN School of Pharmacy  Memorial University of Newfoundland St. John's NL $12,000.00 223015325 31-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Industry, Energy & Technology Limited Call For Bids PDAC 2024 NL RECEPTION CHARGES MTCC OPERATIONS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Toronto ON $16,000.00 223014799 24-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids HIGH BACK TILTER FIXED ARM CHAIRS ISLAND FURNITURE ASSOCIATION St. John's NL $11,062.80 223013436 3-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
MV BEAUMONT HAMEL, EMERGENCY CALL - DIAGONSE 
TROUBLE AND REPAIR AC UNIT

BENNETT'S REFRIGERATION LTD St. John's NL $18,418.50 223013204 1-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  August 16th, 2023 to August 31st, 2023



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  August 16th, 2023 to August 31st, 2023

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Pearson Education Toronto ON $43,135.10

PO#223014198
REQ# 123008442

16-Aug-23 N/A N/A

The Town of Gander Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Chlorine Tonners Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $15,123.58 PO2023-0753 16-Aug-23 31-Dec-23 N/A

Town of Marystown Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase of 29,900.00 kg of Kemira PAX-XL6 NSF Bulf for 
Marystown Water Treatment Plant 

Brenntag Canada Inc. Etobicoke ON $47,084.30 12264 23-Jun-23 N/A N/A

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban & Rural 
zones

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Plasma Protein reagents and service The Binding Site San Diego CA $804,093.47 CAD 2023-3598 9-Aug-23 Nov 1, 2023- Oct 31, 2025 N/A 

NL Health Services - Labrador Grenfell Zone Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sterilizer PM Service Agreement Renewal LG Zone Steris Canada Inc. Toronto ON $133,754.52 2023-3623/PO 0106379 8-Aug-23 1 year No

NL Health Services - Labrador Grenfell Zone Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
HVAC and Security Service Agreement Renewal Johnson Controls Labrador City NL $205,800.00 2023-3617/ PO 0106270 7-Aug-23 1 year No

NL Health Services Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Nursing Staffing Services Express HC Red Deer AB Value based on usage 2023-3218 3-Aug-23 1 year NA

NL Health Services Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Expired PPE Disposal WestLab Surrey BC $827,421.00 2021-1772B / PO# 443556 27-Jun-23 One time service N/A 

NL Health Services Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Leased Warehouse Space Covid-19 Pandemic NCH Holdings Mount Pearl NL $371,289.00 2020-0737 31-Jul-23
1 year extension to align with 

new provincial warehouse build 
from RFP

N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban Zone Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
AV Coronary products Abbott Medical Canada Co Mississauga ON $640,278.67 2023-3324 18-May-23 8 month standing offer N/A 

House of Assembly Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Annual Subscription and License Renewal for 
Newscan/Eureka for February 26, 2024 - February 25, 
2025.

CNW Group Ltd Toronto ON $39,760.00
PO# 223014436

REQ# 123008732
21-Aug-23 1 YEAR Yearly PO

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Digital Access for textbooks Breakwater Books St. John's NL $39,870.32 223014449 21-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Industry, Energy & Technology Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Subscription - Platts Commodity Service Model (CSM) 
includes:
Market Data Crude, Market Insight Crude, Market Insight 
Energy Transition
Invoice Number 1000945058

S&P Global Platts New York NY US$137,000
PO#223014267

REQ# 123008758

Subscription 
Effective Date:  
May 1, 2023.

PO Issue Date: 
Aug 22/23

Subscription  Period - 
May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2024

Subscription service can 
be renewed under service 
agreement terms under 
section 3(B) Term of the 

Master Subscription 
Agreement.

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(ii) May compromise 

security

Replacement parts for Bay Bulls Big Pond Water Treatment 
Plant Service Water Pump. The pump is a Goulds VIT-DITM 
vertical turbine pump.

Electric Motor & Pump Div. Mount Pearl NL $32,486.00 PUR00148930 22-Aug-23 One Time Purchase N/A

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban/Rural and 
Labrador Grenfell

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Architect Analyzers service and reagents agreement Abbott Mississauga ON $1,600,000.00 2021-1607 24-Aug-23 March 19, 2021-March 18, 2025 N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban/Rural and 
Labrador Grenfell

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Anesthesia Equipment Service GE Healthcare Toronto ON $357,817.00

2023-3594 / PO# 1488150, 
106836, 106837, 106839

23-Aug-23 1 year renewal N/A 

NL Health Services - Digital Health Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Support and license for provincial CSRS RLDatix London UK $183,954.42 2023-3637 / PO 019335 10-Aug-23 1 year N/A 

NL Health Services - Digital Health Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Initiate Inspector Cloverleaf Renewal Infor (Canada) Ltd Toronto ON $139,876.62 CAD 2023-3653/ PO 019376 18-Aug-23 1 year N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  August 16th, 2023 to August 31st, 2023

Industry, Energy & Technology Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

2 - HP Z4 G5 Tower1125W Workstations with 
Keyboard/mouse & accessories + 3 yr warranties 2 - HP Z4 
G5 Tower Workstations with Keyboard/mouse & 
accessories + 3 yr warranties4 - HP E24" height adjustable 
monitors 4 - Viewsonic 27" monitors

Triware Technologies Inc. St. John's NL $28,229.60
PO# 223014756REQ# 

123008759
28-Aug-23

Prices are firm until 2023-09-06 
Terms: Net 30

N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
replacing the air start motor for main engine and core 
charge including freight

Wajax Mt Pearl NL $27,588.02 223015040 29-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Refit of the MV Gallipoli included various welding jobs for 
deteriorated steel as well the vessel had to come in for 
cracks that occurred in her ramp

St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $114,659.00
PO#223015043

REQ#123005996
29-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks CL Zorbit's St. John's NL $303,810.00 223015113 29-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Rubicon Publishing Oakville ON $397,999.90

PO#223015119
REQ# 123009555

29-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Replacement of Bently Nevada Turbine Supervisory (TSI) 
3300 Monitoring Racks on Units #1, #2 and #3

Baker Hughes Energy Services Canada Inc. Leduc AB $307,079.00 7807 4-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Power Line Carrier Equipment for TL223 and TL224. Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $333,178.00 188712 5-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Aux. Relays for Bishop’s Falls Inventory Hitachi Energy USA Inc. Raleigh NC $25,917.00 188754 6-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Behavioral Anomaly Detection - NLH Dragos Inc. Hanover MD $183,452.61 7828 11-Jul-23 3 years N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
EtaPRO Software EtaPRO LLC Amherst NY $16,288.80 7834 11-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
CHT Unit 2108 Replacement Silencer MIRATECH Prior Lake Inc. Prior Lake MN $49,247.53 188804 12-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
100A Regulators for Inventory Replenishment Cooper Industries (Electrical) Inc. Toronto ON $518,052.30 188814 12-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Electronic Reclosers for Inventory Replenishment Cooper Industries (Electrical) Inc. Toronto ON $67,496.35 188864 14-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Last Stage Blades - Holyrood Thermal Generating Station GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $1,555,670.14 7852 14-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply & Install of woodward easygen 3200XT at the 
Holyrood Gas Turbine to replace a malfunctioning unit.

Madsen Diesel & Turbine Inc. Mount Pearl NL $10,876.55 7867 17-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Overhaul Unit 2 Boiler Feed Pump West Holyrood Thermal 
Generating Station

Flowserve Canada Corp. Leduc AB $40,729.00 7874 18-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Online Tendering System GHD Digital (Canada) Limited Waterloo ON $17,880.62 7879 19-Jul-23 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
FEED for #1 & #2 Floor Refurbishment, Holyrood Thermal 
Generating Station

Hatch Ltd St. John's NL $53,586.00 7885 20-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
ceramic element filters for CEMS system, Holyrood 
Generation Station.

Avensys Solutions Inc. Montreal QC $10,170.00 188975 21-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  August 16th, 2023 to August 31st, 2023

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
High Pressure Conval Valves for Holyrood Generating Plant Armour Valve Ltd. Scarborough ON $19,358.00 188960 21-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Back Atomizing Oil Burner Guns for Units 1 & 2

GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $10,368.00 188996 24-Jul-23 N/A N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Water treatment chemicals for Holyrood Generating Plant Consolidated Continental Co Ltd. St. John's NL $23,506.35 188994 24-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Grand Falls Inside Spillway Gate Stoplog Gains and Sill 
Repairs

KGS Group Winnipeg MB $38,645.00 7905 26-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
HWD T7S OLTC Leak Assessment, HWDTS Reinhausen Canada Inc. Brossard QC $31,054.50 7907 26-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Garlon Herbicide for Bay D’Espoir Veseris Mississauga ON $15,891.20 189056 28-Jul-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Replace admin area HVAC unit Black & McDonald Limited Mount Pearl NL $63,285.00 7904 26-Jul-23 < 1 year N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Supply of sewerage grinder shaft extensions and couplers 
of Sewer Pumping Station.

EEP Technical Solutions Dartmouth NS $10,180.53 PUR00149201 30-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Nelson Education Toronto ON $273,425.62 223015206 30-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Long & McQuade St. John's NL $41,580.00 223014659 25-Aug-23 N/A N/A


	Award Report

